PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2919912

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAY CAMPHAUSEN	06/02/2009
ERIC FURFINE	06/02/2009
IRVITH M. CARVAJAL	06/02/2009
H. NICHOLAS MARSH	06/02/2009
MARCO M. GOTTARDIS	06/15/2009
JOAN CARBONI	06/16/2009
RICARDO M. ATTAR	06/10/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB COMPANY
Street Address:	ROUTE 206 & PROVINCE LINE ROAD
City:	PRINCETON
State/Country:	UNITED STATES
Postal Code:	08543

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14229415

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)742-4214

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 573-4700

Email: IPBoston.Docketing@nelsonmullins.com

Correspondent Name: NELSON MULLINS RILEY & SCARBOROUGH LLP

Address Line 1: ONE POST OFFICE SQUARE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109-2127

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MXI-521CN2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER L. FRANK, PH.D.
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher L. Frank, Ph.D./
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2014

Total Attachments: 8

REEL: 033212 FRAME: 0394

source=MXI-521CN2 Assignment#page1.tif	
source=MXI-521CN2 Assignment#page2.tif	
source=MXI-521CN2 Assignment#page3.tif	
source=MXI-521CN2 Assignment#page4.tif	
source=MXI-521CN2 Assignment#page5.tif	
source=MXI-521CN2 Assignment#page6.tif	
source=MXI-521CN2 Assignment#page7.tif	
source=MXI-521CN2 Assignment#page8.tif	

PATENT REEL: 033212 FRAME: 0395

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Ray Camphausen, Eric Furfine, Irvith M. Carvajal, H. Nicholas Marsh, Marco M. Gottardis, Joan Carboni and Ricardo M. Attar, have invented a certain improvement in MULTIVALENT FIBRONECTIN BASED SCAFFOLD DOMAIN PROTEINS described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, the specification of which:

	is being executed on even date herewith; and is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office;
[x]	was filed on May 22, 2009 as Application No. 12/470,989
	was patented under U.S. Patent Noon

WHEREAS, Bristol-Myers Squibb Company (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having principal offices at Rt. 206 & Province Line Road, Princeton, NJ 08543-4000 desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said application, together with our entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue thereon, and any reissue, continuation, divisional and foreign counterparts thereof and including the right to claim priority under any applicable statute, treaty or convention based on said application; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made; we hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent, all choses in action pertaining to the applications or Letters Patent including the right to sue for and collect damages and other recoveries for past infringement thereof, all rights to initiate proceedings before government and administrative bodies, and all files, records and other materials arising from the prosecution, exploitation, or defense of rights and registrations pertaining to the applications or Letters Patent. I hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any

Page 1

11910198 1.DOC

and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein;

AND, we hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

AND, we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Inventor _	Ray Camphausen 249 Ridge Lane #207 7 Boy held Waltham, Massachusetts 02452 Way	Date: 6/2/09 Rd Yland MA 01778
Witness _	Jean Balch	Date: 6/2/09
	3625 Liberty Hill Dr.	and the state of t
***************************************	Clermont, FL 34711	indimination of the state of th
Inventor_	Eric Furfine	Date: 2 June 2009
Address	315 Harrington Avenue Concord, Massachusetts 01742	.*
	Jean Balch	Date: 6/2/09
Address_	3625 Liberty Hill Dr.	and the state of t
	Clemmont FL 34711	

11910198_1.DOC

Inventor_	Justa Mly Irvith M. Carvajal	Date: June 7, 200
Address	100 Tremont Street, Apt. #6 Brighton, Massachusetts 02135	
	Jean Balch	Date: 6/2/09
Address_	3625 Liberty Hill Dr.	and the second s
	Clermont, FL 3474	And the state of t
Inventor	H. Nicholas Marsh	Date: $\frac{4}{2}$ /o)
Address	51 Russell Street Charlestown, Massachusetts 02129	
	Charlestown, massachuseur varas	
Witness_	Jean Balch 3625 Liberty Hill Dr.	Date: 6/2/09
Address	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	the children was a second of the children with the children was a second of the children was a second o
	Clermont, FL 34711	
Inventor		Date:
	Marco M. Gottardis	
Address	9 Harris Road Princeton, New Jersey 08540	
Witness		Date:
Address		A Company of the Comp

Inventor		Date:
	Joan Carboni	
Address	311 Michael Road Yardley, Pennsylvania 19067	
Witness		Date:
Inventor	Ricardo M. Attar	Date:
Address	10 Santina CT Lawrenceville, New Jersey 08648	
Witness	Andrew Control of the	Date:
Address		manary .
1		manners of the second s

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Ray Camphausen, Eric Furfine, Irvith M. Carvajal, H. Nicholas Marsh, Marco M. Gottardis, Joan Carboni and Ricardo M. Attar, have invented a certain improvement in MULTIVALENT FIBRONECTIN BASED SCAFFOLD DOMAIN PROTEINS described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, the specification of which:

		is being executed on even date herewith; and is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office;
[x	i	was filed on May 22, 2009 as Application No. 12/470,989
[]	was patented under U.S. Patent Noon

WHEREAS, Bristol-Myers Squibb Company (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having principal offices at Rt. 206 & Province Line Road, Princeton, NJ 08543-4000 desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said application, together with our entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue thereon, and any reissue, continuation, divisional and foreign counterparts thereof and including the right to claim priority under any applicable statute, treaty or convention based on said application; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made; we hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent, all choses in action pertaining to the applications or Letters Patent including the right to sue for and collect damages and other recoveries for past infringement thereof, all rights to initiate proceedings before government and administrative bodies, and all files, records and other materials arising from the prosecution, exploitation, or defense of rights and registrations pertaining to the applications or Letters Patent. I hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any

11910198_1.DOC

and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein;

AND, we hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

AND, we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Inventor		Date:
	Ray Camphausen	
Address	249 Ridge Lane #207 Waltham, Massachusetts 02452	
Witness		Date:
-iiuini 2-		
Inventor		Date:
	Eric Furfine	
Address	315 Harrington Avenue Concord, Massachusetts 01742	
Witness	·	Date:
Address		
***************************************		4. (1. (1. (1. (1. (1. (1. (1. (1. (1. (1

11910198_1.DOC

Inventor		Date:
	Irvith M. Carvajal	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Address	100 Tremont Street, Apt. #6 Brighton, Massachusetts 02135	
Witness		Date:
,		·
jan giturus		minimum managa and adminimum managa and adminimum and a specific production of the state of the
Inventor	H. Nicholas Marsh	Date:
Address	51 Russell Street Charlestown, Massachusetts 02129	
Witness		Date:
Address		
	m. Itt	Date: 6-15-09
Inventor_	Marco M. Gottardis	Date:
Address	9 Harris Road Princeton, New Jersey 08540	
	Downer France	Date: 6/15/09
Address	Rt 206 + Province line	Food
	Princeton, NJ 085	43

Page 3

11910198_1.DOC

Inventor (Jon Carboni	Date: 6/16/09
Address	311 Michael Road Yardley, Pennsylvania 19067	
Witness	Downet Bragg	Date: 6/16/09 Line Road
		S85Y3
Inventor	Ricardo M. Attar	Date: 06/10/09
Address	10 Santina CT Lawrenceville, New Jersey 08648	
Witness _ <	12 Mont Clariter 8020 Fair View Lane	Date: 6/16/2009
	Novistau, PA 19	

11910198_1.DOC

Page 4

PATENT REEL: 033212 FRAME: 0403